
                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                      Overall Statistics for X-Presidents (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 1-3

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 6 Harris Ryan......  .444   4-4      9   3   4   0   0   1   4    7  .778   1   0   4   0  .500   0   0   0-0     14   1   0 1.000

19 Sedin Rob........  .286   3-3      7   3   2   0   0   0   0    2  .286   4   0   0   0  .545   0   0   0-0      4   4   1  .889

28 Creeden Drew.....  .273   4-4     11   0   3   0   0   0   1    3  .273   0   0   2   0  .273   0   0   1-1      4   0   0 1.000

13 Senn Noah........  .222   4-3      9   2   2   0   0   0   0    2  .222   0   0   3   0  .222   0   0   0-0      6   1   0 1.000

34 Siemers Nick.....  .182   4-4     11   2   2   0   0   0   3    2  .182   1   0   1   0  .250   0   0   0-0      6   1   3  .700

36 Bonfiglio Daniel.  .154   4-4     13   3   2   1   0   0   0    3  .231   2   0   1   0  .267   0   0   0-0      4   7   2  .846

25 Alley Matt.......  .091   4-3     11   3   1   0   0   0   0    1  .091   1   1   7   0  .231   0   0   0-0      3   3   1  .857

--------------

30 Mitchell Aidan...  .500   2-2      6   1   3   1   0   0   3    4  .667   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      2   1   0 1.000

11 Dullnig Dawson...  .250   3-3      8   3   2   0   0   0   1    2  .250   0   0   1   1  .250   0   0   2-3     10   1   0 1.000

20 Murphey Steven...  .000   4-3      6   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .143   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 1 Steffen Simon....  .000   3-3      4   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   2   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0     15   2   3  .850

 3 Bernhardt Shaen..  .000   3-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

32 Schaller Jonah...  .000   1-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .210   4-4    100  21  21   2   0   1  13   26  .260  10   3  26   1  .301   0   0   3-4     70  21  10  .901

Opponents...........  .176   4-4     85  22  15   5   0   0   9   20  .235  24   5  23   0  .379   2   0  13-14    72  30  12  .895

LOB - Team (25), Opp (29). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1).

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

32 Schaller Jonah...  1.40   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   5.0   2   2   1   4   8   0   0   0   17  .118    4   1   2    0   0

30 Mitchell Aidan...  1.50   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   4.2   2   4   1   4   7   0   0   0   17  .118    1   2   0    0   0

 1 Steffen Simon....  3.23   0-2     2   1   1   0/0    0   8.2   9   6   4   6   3   5   0   0   33  .273    6   1   0    2   0

 6 Harris Ryan...... 10.50   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   4.0   2   9   6   8   5   0   0   0   15  .133    6   1   2    0   0

--------------

28 Creeden Drew.....  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   0   1   0   2   0   0   0   0    3  .000    3   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  3.60   1-3     4   4   2   0/0    0  23.1  15  22  12  24  23   5   0   0   85  .176   20   5   4    2   0

Opponents...........  3.21   3-1     4   4   1   0/0    0  24.0  21  21  11  10  26   2   0   1  100  .210    3   3   1    0   0

PB - Team (1), Siemers N 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), Steffen S 1. SBA/ATT - Steffen S (11-11), Harris R (6-6), Dullnig D

(3-4), Siemers N (3-3), Mitchell A (1-2), Creeden D (1-1), Schaller J (1-1).



                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                      Overall Statistics for X-Presidents (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                          6 Harris Ryan......    15   14   1   0  1.000    0    6   0  1.000    0   0

                         11 Dullnig Dawson...    11   10   1   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0

                         13 Senn Noah........     7    6   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         28 Creeden Drew.....     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         30 Mitchell Aidan...     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    1   1   .500    0   0

                          3 Bernhardt Shaen..     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         19 Sedin Rob........     9    4   4   1   .889    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         25 Alley Matt.......     7    3   3   1   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 Steffen Simon....    20   15   2   3   .850    0   11   0  1.000    0   0

                         36 Bonfiglio Daniel.    13    4   7   2   .846    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         34 Siemers Nick.....    10    6   1   3   .700    0    3   0  1.000    1   0

                         32 Schaller Jonah...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         20 Murphey Steven...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............   101   70  21  10   .901    0   13   1   .929    1   0

                         Opponents...........   114   72  30  12   .895    1    3   1   .750    1   0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP


